Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-2191MBSTZ-140 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

(A
)
ORDERING GUIDE
Revision History
Part Number1, 2
1ST = Plastic Thin Quad Flatpack (LQFP).
2CA = Mini Ball Grid Array (PBGA)
Ambient Temperature Range
Instruction
Rate (MHz)
Package
Description Operating Voltage
ADSP-2191MKST-160 0ºC to 70ºC 160 144-Lead LQFP 2.5 Int./3.3 Ext. V
ADSP-2191MBST-140 –40ºC to +85ºC 140 144-Lead LQFP 2.5 Int./3.3 Ext. V
ADSP-2191MKCA-160 0ºC to 70ºC 160 144-Ball Mini-BGA 2.5 Int./3.3 Ext. V
ADSP-2191MBCA-140 –40ºC to +85ºC 140 144-Ball Mini-BGA 2.5 Int./3.3 Ext. V
Location Page
7/02—Changed from Rev. 0 to Rev. A
Changes to formatting only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Global